District I

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Prod. Technician

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerais & Natural Resources Department

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 6 Copies

Fee Lease - 5 Copies

District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE Operator Name and Address. <sup>2</sup> OGRID Number Browning Oil Company, Inc. 11 6 KP P. O. Box 686 API Number Giddings Texas 78942 30-0 34-33467 Property Code ' Well No. Byers 1 Surface Location UL or lot no. Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County C 29 16 South 39E 9951 North 1932 West. Lea <sup>8</sup> Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Township Range Lot Idn Section Feet from the North/South line East/West line County 'Proposed Pool 1 16 Proposed Pool 2 Work Type Code 12 Well Type Code 13 Cable/Rotary 14 Lease Type Code 15 Ground Level Elevation 0 R Р 3671' " Multiple 17 Proposed Depth 18 Formation " Contractor Spud Date NO 88001 **ABO** Norton Drilling 4/30/96 <sup>21</sup> Proposed Casing and Cement Program Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 2200' 1000 surface 7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 8700' 1150 2000' Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. The Browning Oil Company, Inc. Byers Well No. 1 is a proposed 8700' exploratory project for the purpose of testing the Abo formation. The project is supported by 3-D seismic and well control from 2 D&A'd wells. The proposed location will attempt to test a structural high. Fermit Expires 1 Year From Approval Date Unless Drilling Underway 23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by Printed name: 1 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 6 Title

Approval Dal

Expiration Date:



DISTRICT I P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

P. O. Drawer DD Artesia, NM 88211-0719

Energy

State of New Mexico inerals, and Natural Resources Depa ent Form C-102 Revised 02-10-94

Instructions on back

Submit to the Appropriate

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

District Office State Lease — 4 copies Fee Lease — 3 copies

AMENDED REPORT

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brczos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV

DISTRICT II

P. O. Box 2088
Santo Fe. NM 87507-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION DIAT

API Number			<sup>2</sup> Pool	Code	3 Poc	ol Name					
J	. X > "	3,200									
Property Code		5 Propert	5 Property Name						Well Number	• Well Number	
77.	5 1		BYERS								
OGRID No.		8 Operato	1 •							<sup>9</sup> Elevation	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>			BRUWN	ING D	IL COMPAN	IY, INC.		3671	3671'	
				'' SU	RFACE	LOCATION					
L or lot no. C	Section 29	1	- 1	Range AST, N.M.P.M.		Feet from the 995'	North/South line NORTH	Feet from the 1932'	East/West line WEST	County LEA	
		"BO	том но	OLE LOCAT	ION IF	DIFFERE	NT FROM SU	JRFACE			
L or lot no.	Section	Townshi	p	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acres 13 Joint on 40 N		oint or Infi	or Infill 14 Consolidation Code		15 Order	15 Order No.					
	NO 41		WELL DE	ACCIONED T	NO MILIO	COMPLEMIAN	, 1131my, 111 13	IMPORTOR III	WE DEEM		
							UNTIL ALL IN APPROVED B				
			<u> </u>					OPERATO:	R CERTIFIC	ATION	
						ļ			tify that the inf		
			995°			1			rein is true and f my knowledge d		
						i I		Signature)			
			•	1		1		Bet	ting tet	706	
-	1932	,,	<b></b> ≎					Printed Name		<del></del>	
		<del> </del>		· <del>-</del> +				Betty P	etzoia		
		į				į			echnician		
		į						Date			
		i						4	/25/96		
				I N	<b>브</b>			SURVEYO	R CERTIFIC	ATION	
		1		STATE	N N	1					
		1			STATE	į į			certify that to own on this p		
		+		+	¥			plotted from	n field notes o	f cetue	
		į		1 91		Ì			ade by me oi vision, and tl		
		i		. Σ	EXAS	i			u <b>e</b> and correct		
		į		×     ×		i		best of my			
		İ		Σ				REVISED :  Date of Surve	04-23-96	V.¬.3	
		1							RIL 2, 1996		
L	<b></b> _	. <b> +</b>			<b></b>	<del>-</del>		Signature Professional	Scaly of WAL	У	
		1				1		SIRI	the state of the s	A .	
		1		1 :				# * A	M LYNN	XX	
		1		1		!			BEZNER	r B	
 		i i				i.		ASS!	NO. 7826)	<b>3</b>	
		1				; !			MI S	The same	
I		1		1		1		V. Z. BEZN	ORIANTED S	<b>9</b> #792	
								IOR #44	THE TOTAL	/ 5	







